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Newsletter: 1st December 2017

Achieving More Together as God'’s Children

School News:

The Year sixes have been working with
author, Adam Bushnell on their creative
writing. The morning was spent
handling artefacts to help with planning
a fictional text based on actual World
War Il events. They gathered evidence
and used a variety of language
features. The results were outstanding |[§
- all of our children are authors! “

During the afternoon the children
investigated further artefacts and heard
first hand recounts from the Holocaust.
These were used as a stimulus for
writing descriptive accounts of the
Jews arriving at the gates of the
Auschwitz Death Camp. The
children’s writing was both
inspirational and moving.

Star of the Week - 17th November 2017

Reception - Joel

Year 1 - Lilly

Year 2 - Callum
Year 3 - Mya

Year 4 - Lewis B
Year 5 - Lewis T
Year 6 - Jayden W

Star of the Week - 24th November 2017

Reception - Kaitlyn

Year 1 - Heidi

Year 2 - Bridie-Leigh
Year 3 - Tyler

Year 4 - Marly & Chelsea
Year 5 - Cole

Year 6 - Maddison

Star of the Week - 1st December 2017

Reception - Anya
Year 1 - Alfie
Year 2 - Misha
Year 3 - Reuben
Year 4 - Harry
Year 5 - Imogen
Year 6 - Eva

Diary Dates:

Wed 6th Dec Rev David’s After School Club

Thur 7th Dec Flu Immunisations R to Yr 4

Tues 12th Dec

KS2 Production 1.30pm & 6pm

Wed 13th Dec

Christmas Dinner Day
- KS1 Christmas Production 1.30pm

Thur 14th Dec

EYFS Production 10am & 2pm

Friday 15th Dec - Church Service at Church 9.30am
- Christmas Jumper Day

Mon 18th Dec

Christmas Party - Year 5 & Year 6

Tues 19th Dec

Christmas Party - Year 3 & Year 4

Wed 20th Dec

Christmas Party - Year 1 & Year 2
Rev David’s After School Club

Thur 21st Dec

Christmas Party Nursery/Rec

School closes Friday 22nd December 2017
Re-opens Monday 8th January 2018

Children in Need

With your help, the amazing amount
of £237.84 was raised for Children In
Need.
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Thank you for donating!

Attendance Awards

We recently celebrated the outstanding achievement
of 13 of our pupils who reached 100% attendance for
the last academic year. Parents and Carers were
invited to attend the assembly where the children were
awarded with a personally engraved diamond shaped
trophy.
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